SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
 P3Rev.F
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
2. PRODUCT DIMENSION
3. MARKING
Marking  ex:1.0uH 1R0

Inductance
(uH)
±20%
DCR
(mΩ)
Typical 25℃
DCR
(mΩ)
MAX.25℃
Rated Current
(A)
Typical
I sat
(A)
Typical
MCS0420-R10MN2 0.10 3.5 4.0 12.0 22.0
MCS0420-R15MN2 0.15 6.0 6.6 9.0 13.0
MCS0420-R22MN2 0.22 6.0 6.6 9.0 12.5
MCS0420-R47MN2 0.47 12.5 14.0 7.0 9.5
MCS0420-R56MN2 0.56 14.0 16.0 6.5 10.0
MCS0420-R68MN2 0.68 16.0 18.0 6.0 9.0
MCS0420-1R0MN2 1.0 24.0 27.0 4.5 7.0
MCS0420-1R2MN2 1.2 24.0 27.0 4.5 7.0
MCS0420-1R5MN2 1.5 38.0 46.0 4.0 6.0
MCS0420-2R2MN2 2.2 52.0 58.0 3.0 5.0
MCS0420-3R3MN2 3.3 74.0 87.0 2.5 4.0
MCS0420-4R7MN2 4.7 98.0 110.0 2.2 3.5
MCS0420-5R6MN2 5.6 105.0 115.0 1.8 3.5
MCS0420-6R8MN2 6.8 160.0 175.0 1.5 2.5
MCS0420-100MN1 10 256 282 1.2 2.2
TEST INSTRUMENT:  CHROMA 16502 、Zentech1320+Zentech3305
(1). Test Freq : 100KHz , 0.5V
(2). All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
(3). Operating Temperature Range -25℃ to +125℃.